(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Acquirers") pursuant to Regulation 18(7) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011, as amended ["SEBI (SAST) Regulations"] in respect of Open Offer ("Offer") for the acquisition of upto 15,89,471 (Fifteen Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred

and Seventy-One) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.00% of the total paid-up equity and voting share capital of Classic Filaments Limited

(hereinafter referred to as the "CFL" or the "Target Company"). This advertisement is to be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement ("PA") dated October 24, 2025, Detailed

[...]

(SAST) Regulations, the Acquirers have collectively acquired 41,88,549 Equity Shares held by the Sellers, representing 68.51% of the total paid-up equity and voting share capital

of the Target Company at a negotiated price of Rs. 10/- per Equity Share, aggregating to Rs. 4,18,85,490/- (Rupees Four Crores Eighteen Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand Four

Hundred and Ninety Only). In this regard, the Acquirers have duly complied the provisions specified under Regulation 18(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

7.2 Based on the information received from Registrar to the Offer, the total no. of public shareholders should be read as 1571 instead of 3265 as on 23.01.2026 in the table under